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J T Form C-144
District State of New Mexico July 21, 2008
1625 N, French Dr.. Hobbs. NM 88240 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources .
District il . - For mm#ﬂpﬂg closed-loop systems, and
1301 W. Grand Avenue. Artesia. NM 88210 Department below-grade tanks, submit to the appropriate
District 11 On Conservation Division NMOCD District Office.
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec. NM 87410 . For permanent pits and exceptions submit to
Dustrict IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office and
1220 S. St. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe, NM 87505 n I g provide a copy to the appropriaic NMOCD
Santa Fe, NM 87505 District Office.
Pit, Closed-Loop System, Below-Grade Tank, or AUG -7 2008

Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application @@

TESIA

Type of action: B Permit of a pit. closed-loop system, below-grade tank. or proposed alternative method

] Closure of a pit, closed-loop system. below-grade tank. or proposed alternative method

[J Modification to an existing permit

(] Closure plan only submitted for an existing permitted or non-permitted pit, closed-loop system,
below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144) per individual pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tunk or alternative request

Please be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in potlution of surface water, ground water or the
environment. Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmental authority's rules. regulations or ordinances.
1.

Operalor: C & D MANAGEMENT COMPANY dba FREEDOM VENTURES OGRID #: 231382

Address:

4801 Lang NE, Surte #110, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 871063

T Shearn Samantha Federal #1
Facility or well name:

30-015-31053

AP Number: OCD Permit Number:
14
U/L or Qu/Qur N Section Township s Range R2TE County: Eddy County
Center of Proposed Design: Latitude 32 8360168747 Longitude 104245786315 NAD: [J1927 ] 1983

Surface Owner: B Federal [ State [ Private [J Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment

B pit:  Subsection For G of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Temporary: [J Drilling B8 Workover
See attached Manufactures
[ Permanent (] Emergency [ Cavitation [J P&A Technical Specifications

20 MIL . Sheet
5¢€ Lined [J Unlined Liner type: Thickness mil  [JLLDPE[J HDPE [J PvC [J Other
. e See attached
0 String-Reinforced Manufactures Technical
Liner Scams: [X} Welded (] Factorv [] Other Specifications Sheet Volume: bbl Dimensions: L X W xD

3. NOT APPLICABLE:
[ Closed-loop System:  Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Type of Operation: [J P&A [ Drilling a new well [[] Workover or Drilling (Applies to activities which require prior approval of a permit or notice of
intent)

(O Drving Pad [J Above Ground Steel Tanks ] Haul-oft Bins ] Other
[ Lined ] Unlined  Liner type: Thickness mil [ u.brEd HDPEJ pvC O Other
Liner Seams: [] Welded [] Factory [J Other

3. NOT APPLICABLE:
[] Below-grade tank: Subsection 1 of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Volume: bbl Tvpe of flud:

Tank Construction material:

(O Seccondary containment with leak detection [ Visible sidewalls. liner. 6-inch lift and automatic overflow shut-off
[ Visible sidewalls and liner [ Visible sidewalls only [J Other
Liner type: Thickness mil [J HDPE (JPvC [ Other

£

[:] Alternative Method:

Submintal of an exception request is required.  Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Burcau office for consideration of approval.
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3
Fedicing: Subscction D of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (dpplies to permanent pits. temporary pits. and below-grade tanks)

(] Chain link. six feet in height. two strands of barbed wire at (op (Required if located within 1000 feet of a permanent residence, school. hospital,
institution or church)

] Four foot height. four strands of barbed wire evenly spaced between onc and four feet

[J Alernate. Plcase specify

Netting: Subscction E of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (pplies 1o permanent pits and permanent open top tanksj
O Screen [J Netting [J Other

O Monthly inspections (If netting or screening is not physically feasible)

8.
Signs: Subsection C of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

94 127x 247, 2" lettering. providing Operator’s name. sitc location. and emergency telephone numibers
[ Signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC

9.
Administrative Approvals and Exceptions:
Justifications and/or demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19.15.17 NMAC for guidance.
Please check a box if one or more of the following is requested, if not leave blank:
[ Administrative approval(s): Requests must be submitted to the appropriatc division district or the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for
consideration of approval.
[J Exception(s): Requests must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Burcau office for consideration of approval.

10.

Siting Criteria (regarding permitting): 19.15.17.10 NMAC B
Instructions: The applicant must demonstrate compliance for each siting criteria below in the application. Recommendations of acceptable source
material are provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the appropriate district
office or may be considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.
Applicant must attach justification for request. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance. Siting criteria does not apply to drying pads or
above-grade tanks associated with a closed-loop system.

. on o . . . See attached 7o d
Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of the temporary pit, permanent pit. or below-grade tank.  Byreau of Hydrology O Yes[A Na
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells Print-Out -
: Attached Hereto .
Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse. or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole. or playa O vesiA Na
lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark).
- Topographic map: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site
Within 300 fect from a permanent residence. school. hospital. institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. O ves Na
(Applies to temporary. emergency. or cavitation pits and below-grade tanks) O Na
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Acrial photo: Satellite image
Within 1000 feet from a permanent residence. school. hospital. institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. 0 Yes & Na
(Applies to permanent pits) 0 NaA
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site: Aerial photo: Satellite image
Within 500 horizontal feet of a private. domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households usc for domestic or stock O Yes A No
watering purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring. in existence at the time of initial application.
- NM Office of the State Engincer - iWATERS database search: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site
Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defincd municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance O Yes@A No
adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3. as amended.
- Written confirmation or verification from the municipality: Written approval obtained from the municipality *
Within 500 feet of a wetland. [ Yes 2] No
- US Fish and Wildlite Wetland Identification map: Topographic map: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site
Within the arca overlying a subsurface mine. O Yes A No
- Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division
Within an unstable arca. ’ [ Yes A No
- Enginecring measures incorporated into the design: NM Burcau of Geology & Mineral Resources: USGS; NM Geological
Socicty: Topographic map
Within a 100-vear floodplain. 0O Yes @ No
- FEMA map
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1.
“Temporary Pits, Emergency Pits, and Below-grade Tanks Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Euach of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached. :

[ Hydrogeologic Report (Below-grade Tanks) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (4) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

[0 Hydrogeologic Data (Temporary and Emergency Pits) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (2) of Subscction B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC Ter'aoprlavv Work o»;sr P;t'tin:dr'hasl;llr;s well an
Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC ang ttansooned by OK Hol OFF Service & contolied

8 Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC Recovery, Inc. Permit #R9166
8 Closure Plan (Plcase complete Boxes 14 through 18. it applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subscction C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
and 19.15.17.13 NMAC .

[ Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design)  API Number: or Permit Number:

12.

Closed-loop Systems Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subscction B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached.

[ Geologic and Hydrogeologic Data (only for on-site closure) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (3) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9

(O Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations (only for on-site closure) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC

[T Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

(O Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

T} Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18. if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requircments of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

(3 Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number:

O Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan APl Number: (Applies onlv 10 closed-loop system that use

above ground steel 1anks or haul-off bins and propose 1o implenient waste removal for closure)

13

Permanent Pits Permit Application Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are

attached. :
[0 Mydrogeologic Report - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (1) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC

Cilimatological Factors Asscssment

Certified Engineering Design Plans - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Dike Protection and Structural Integrity Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

l.eak Detection Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Lincr Specifications and Compatibility Assessment - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Quality Control/Quality Assurancc Construction and Installation Plan

Operating and Mainienance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

Freeboard and Overtopping Prevention Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Nuisance or Hazardous Odors, including H,S. Prevention Plan

Emergency Response Plan

Qil Ficld Waste Stream Characterization

Monitoring and Inspection Plan

Erosion Control Plan

Closure Plan - based upon the appropriate requircments of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

OBO00000000000o

1.
Proposed Closure: 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Instructions: Please complete the applicable boxes, Boxes 14 through 18, in regards to the proposed closure plan.

Type: [ Drilling &\\’orkovcr [0 Emergency [ Cavitation [J P&A [ Permanent Pit [J Below-grade Tank [ Closed-loop System

. O Anemative Temporary Work Over Pit for Plugging
Proposed Closure Method: B waste Excavation and Removal vVvViﬁlIgé gl_ls mg;gga(l)sf grrm‘g ?rugglsac:r?eféuln)ds
[J Wastc Removal (Closcd-loop systems only) OK Hot Oif Services and Controlled

[ On-site Closure Method (Only for temporary pits and closed-loop svstems) Recovery, Inc. [Permit No. R9166
3 In-place Burial ] On-site Trench Burial
[ Alternative Closure Method (Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau for consideration)

5.
Waste Excavation and Removal Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the

closure plan. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached.
Protocols and Procedurcs - bascd upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requircments of Subscction F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids. drilling fluids and drill cuttings)
B Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H 0f 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection 1 0£19.15.17.13 NMAC
Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Form C-144 Oil Conservation Division Page 3 of 3



_3_6___Temporary Work Over Pit Disposal

Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Onlv: (19.15 17.13.D NMAQ)
Instructions: Please indentify the fucility or facilities for the disposal of liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use attachment if more than two

Jacilities are required.  Controlled Recovery. Inc. R9166
Disposal Facility Namc:HODDS/Ha"way' New Mexico Disposal Facility Permit Number:
Disposal Facility Namc: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Will any of the proposed closed-loop system operations and associated activitics occur on or in areas that will not be used for future service and operations?
[ Yes (If yves. please provide the information below) ] No

Required for impacied areas which will noi be used for future service and operations:
[ Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subscction H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[ Re-vegetation Plan - bascd upon the appropriatc requirements of Subsection 1 of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[J Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subscction G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

17. Nat Applicable

Siting: vu-site closure methods onlv): 19.15.17.10 NMAC

Instructions: Each siting criteria requires a demonstration of compliance in the closure plan. Recommendations of acceptable source material are
provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the appropriate district office or may be
considered an exception which must be submitted 1o the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval. Justifications and/or
demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance.

1 ELTIIA (1 Cal i

Ground water is less than 30 fect below the bottom of the buried waste. O Yes[d No
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search: USGS: Data obtained from nearby wells O NA

Ground watcr is between 50 and 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste O Yes [ No
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search: USGS: Data obtained from nearby wells J NA

Ground water is more than 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste. O Yes[J No
- NM Office of the State Engincer - iWATERS database search; USGS: Data obtained from nearby wells 0 NA

Within 300 fect of a continuously flowing watercourse. or 200 fect of any other significant watercourse or lakebed. sinkhole. or playa | [J Yes ] No

lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark).
- Topographic map: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within 300 feet from a permanent residence. school. hospital. institution. or church in existence at the time of initial application. O Yes [ No
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site: Aerial photo: Satellite image

Within 500 horizontal fect of a private. domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five houscholds usc for domestic or stock 3 Yes [ No

watcring purposes. or within.1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring. in existence at the time of initial application.
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iIWATERS database: Visual inspection (centification) of the proposed site

Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance O Yes [ No
adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3. as amended.
- Written confirmation or verification from the municipality: Written approval obtained from the municipality

Within 500 feet of a wetland. O Yesd No
- US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map: Topographic map: Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within the arca overlying a subsurface mine. O Yes O No
- Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division

Within an unstable area. -

- Engineering measures incorporated into the design: NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources: USGS: NM Geological 0 Yes O No
Society: Topographic map

Within a 100-year floodplain. 3 Yes[J No
- FEMA map

[18, Not Applicable:
On-Site Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure plan. Please indicate,
by a check mark in the box, that the documents are antached.

Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC

Proof of Surface Owner Notice - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Construction/Design Plan of Burial Trench (if applicable) based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Construction/Design Plan of Temporary Pit (for in-place burial of a drving pad) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Waste Material Sampling Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids. drilling tluids and drill cuttings or in case on-site closure standards cannot be achieved)

Soil Cover Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Re-vegetation Plan - bascd upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection Fof 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requircments of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

OD000000004a
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Operator Application Certification: . ’w .

1 hereby certify that the information xubmulcd ) y application is true. accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
/

Name (Print): __Thomas Kizer Title: President

Signature: h Date: August 6, 2008
\
/

/

oilfreedom@aol.com (505) 417-1511 ——- (814) 688-3297

e-mail address: Telephone:

l

0. ]
OCD Approval: m\ Permit Application (including closur! p‘n) (O Closure Plan (only) [0 OCD Conditions (sce attachment)

OCD Representative Signature: . / 4 Approval Date: Ams 3 5 2““8
Signed By, ﬁ//ﬂ/ S ATt

Title: OCD Permit Number: ])20? 4/2/

2L

Closure Report (required within 60 davs of closure completion): Subsection K of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an approved closure plan prior to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report.
The closure report is required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of the completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this
section of the form until an approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure activities have been completed.

[0 Closure Completion Date:

31

Closure Method:

m Waste Excavation and Removal [ On-Site Closure Method [] Alternative Closure Method [:] Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only)
{J If different from approved plan. plcase explain.

X}

Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed- loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only:
Instructions: Please indentify the fucility or facilities for where the llquttls. drilling fluids and drill cuttings were disposed. Use attachment if more than
two facilities were utilized.

Disposal Facility Name: ) Disposal Facility Permit Number:
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Were the closed-loop system operations and associated activities performed on or in arcas that will nor be used for future service and opcerations?
[ Yes (If ves. pleasc demonstrate compliance to the items below) [ No

Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations
O site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)
3 Soit Backfilling and Cover Installation
[J Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique

24,

Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure report. Please indicate, by a check
mark in the box, that the documents are attached.

Proof of Closure Notice (surface owner and division)

Proof of Deed Notice (required for on-site closure)

Plot Plan (for on-site closures and temporary pits)

Confirmation Sampling Analytical Results (if applicable)

Waste Material Sampling Analytical Results (required for on-site closure)
Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number

Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation

Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique

Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)

On-site Closurc Location: Latitude Longitude NAD: [J1927 ] 1983,

[0 [ [

25,

Operator Closure Certification:

[ hereby certify that the information and attachments submitted with this closurc report is true. accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief. I also certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified in the approved closure plan.

Name (Print): Tite:
Signature: Date:
e-mail address: : Telephone:

Form C-144 Ot Conservation Division Page 5 of 3




D MANAGEMENT COMPAN

pBA FREEDOM VENTURES
4801 LANG NE - SurTe #110
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109

DIRECT LINE: (505)-417-1511 - (814) 688-3297
FACSIMILE: 702-413-6687
EMAIL: OILFREEDOM@AOL.COM
. FROM THE DESK OF: THOMAS KIZER, PRESIDENT

August 6, 2008
Via Courier: Federal Express to OCD/Artesia, New Mexico

Mr. Michael Bratcher

Qil Conservation Division - District Il
1301 W. Grand Ave.

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Application for Permit
Form: C-144 Temporary Pit Application & Attachments

Operator: C D Management/ Freedom Ventures
OGRID: 231382

Wells Affected: Plugging

Shearn Becky Federal No. 001 B-14-17S-27E 30-015-34440

_~ Shearn Freedom Federal No. 002 A-14-17S-27E 30-015-34454
[// Shearn Samantha Federal No. 001 G-14-17S-27E 30-015-31059
Shearn Shilo Federal No. 001 B-14-17S-27E 30-015-31061

Dear Mr. Bratcher:

In accordance, and in compliance, with the State of New Mexico’s Qil Conservation Division recent
adoption of the “New” Pit Rules and implementation of Form ‘C-144’, i.e. Application for a Temporary
Pit Permit, we hereby submit the enclosed application and supporting documentation for your review
and approval.

CDM/FV has been issued a Plugging Permit by the Bureau of Land Management/Carlsbad A request a
extension of time with the Bureau Land Management has been made to comply with the OCD New Pit
Rules. [New Form July 21, 2008]

We hereby request that that the Artesia/OCD give this submission vof this application and it's
attachments a expedited review, in that, CDM/FV has been operating under deadline dates imposed by
the Oil Conservation Division/Santa Fe. ‘

It should be noted that CDM/FV has contracted with Ok Hot Qil Services & Controlled Recovery, Inc. to
dispose of the plastic woven lining and the displacement fluids. Thus, our application does not -
necessitate the need for Hydrology and Soil studies. In that, all fluids, including plastic liners will be
properly disposed of with a Reqgistered Waste Disposal Facility: Controlled Recovery, Inc. Permit: #
R9166.
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Page 2 of 3: Temporary Pit Permit Applications with Attachments: 4 Wells

Find Enclosed the following data/documentation for each well permit application.

1. Completed C-144 Application for:

Shearn Becky Federal No. 001 B-14-17S-27E 30-015-34440
Shearn Freedom Federal No. 002 A-14-17S-27E 30-015-34454
Shearn Samantha Federal No. 001 G-14-17S-27E 30-015-31059
Shearn Shilo Federal No. 001 B-14-17S-27E 30-015-31061 -

2. Bureau of Hydrology Map with Well Locations
(a) POD Reports from OSE’s Iwater [All dated August 3, 2008]
(1) Surface Data Report
(2) Water Column Report
(3) Average Depth of Water Report
(b) Well Record “RA-4554" - December 1962
(c) Declaration of Owner of Underground Water Right “RA-7936" July 1991

3. FEMA - National Flood Insurance Program Map [Reduced & Full Size]
Eddy County: Panel 350120-0200R; Panel 200 of 1125
Effective Date: February 6, 1991

4. Topographic Maps: Section 14, Township 17 South, Range 27 East
(a) Expanded copy with all 4 subject wells demarked.
(b) Magnified copy with all 4 subject wells demarked.

5. (a) Temporary Pit Design & Configuration
(b) Temporary Pit Design & Construction

Dimensions of Pit; Depth of Pit; Protective Liner; Transport of Displaced
Fluids; Disposal of Pit Liner & Displaced Fluids/Material; Companies
contracted with CDM/FV to participate in preparation, supervision,
disposal and closure of Temporary Pit.

6. Technical Specifications of 20 MiL WOVEN BLACK/BLACK
Pit Liner from W T Plastics, LTD, Midland, Texas. Installation by
Mesquite Oil Services, Artesia, New Mexico.

7. Photographs of Abandonment - On-Site Burial Markers
Prepared in accordance with OCD Pit Rules and ready for installation.

MAY AN



Page 3 of 3: Temporary Pit Permit Applications with Attachments: 4 Wells

The following companies and individuals will be involved in the preparation, supervision, plugging,
disposal and closure of the Temporary Pit.

Mesquite Qil Services, Artesia, New Mexico

OK Hot Oil Services, Loco Hills, New Mexico
Controlled Recovery, Inc, Hobbs/Halfway, New Mexico
Sweat Construction, Artesia, New Mexico

Darrel Finney, Individual, Artesia, New Mexico

Larry Ivans, Pumper, Artesia, New Mexico

NAEEEE™

If you should have any questions or require further information please don’t hesitate to call, email or
fax me at the any of the above stated contact numbers.

Thanking you in advance for your expeditious affirmative response .

Respectfully submitted,

C P -MANAGEMENT COMPANY
fDBA FREEDOM VENTURES

Yy

\ ‘l e
TI;\o'{nas Klzer\

ya

President

\
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well Name: Y FEDE API #: 3001534440 Well_Name: SHEARN SHILO FEDERAL ' AP #: 3001531061

Praperty Number. 001 Location: B-14-17.05-27E , 660 FNL, 1650 FEL Property Number.: 001 Location: B-14-17.05-27€ , 991 FNL, 1464 FEL
Lat:32.8395355867 Long:-104.246202757 Lat:32.8386252718 Long:-1 04-2455939?4

County: EddyLand Type: Federal Well :Elevation GL: 3470 County: Eddyl.and Type: Federal :Elevation GL: 3479 Depth TVD: 0
Well_Name: SHEARN FREEDOM FEDERAL API #: 3001534454 Well_Name: SHEARN SAMANTHA FEDERAL API &: 3001531059
Praperty Number.: 002 Location: A-14-17.05-27E , 660 FNL, 660 FEL Property Number.: 001 Location: G-14-17.05-27€ , 1649 FNL, 1523 FEL
Lat:32.8395327424 Long:-104.2429643 Lat:32.8368168747 Long:-104.245786315 County: EddyLand Type:
County: Eddytand Type: Federal Well Type: :Elevation GL: 3486 Depth Federal Well :Elevation GL: 3471

SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 27
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FREEDOM OIL - C & D MANAGEMENT COMPANY
TEMPORARY PIT DESIGN AND CONFIGURATION

TEMPORARY PIT SPECIFICATIONS:

DIMENSIONS: 15 FT X 15FT

DEPTH: 3 FEET
—

PROTECTIVE LINER : 20MIL LINER: WOVEN [SPECIFICATIONS ATTACHED]

IRANSPORT OF DISP)
ROTECTI

TRENCH [ 12" Depth] OR HOSE PIPE FROM WELL TO PIT

TEMPORARY PIT PREPARED BY: MESQUITE SERVICES, ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

Pit Liners-
See Attached Manufactures
Technical Specifications Sheet

218 inches
" Anchor trench

A LSTH ;IE o
! _— il
N salsEN V- - o ___ o __ Vot
i} Bt A
‘-‘. ", K, ..;v
".( g0 - 3 Feet o
. EL, Y A
TSI sy
'q‘-,.:;" o ":'.5 '..’}-' :
A, 15 Feet 5 ‘
Bt L T - A .
?‘i-._ oss. égj‘,‘-‘."y‘...‘h( t‘.: +* S :'.Y:‘?; i ._;'\):, Llner
EIASE Wy S ok e 4585 < SN e : : b
BLONGZ } ROVRRS e v R T AT N T
AR TR AT AR S s o AP Anchor

— 2 feet freeboard reqdired

No steeper than
2:1 slope

20

=13 OK Hot Oil Services, Loco, New Mexico

=Controlled Recovery, Inc., Halfway, New Mexico

Waste Disposal Permit: R9166

Plastic liner
20-mil string
reinforced LLDPE or

- equivalent
See attached Specifications

Firm, smooth, prepared subgrade

P

DISPOSAL OF FLUIDS AND PIT LINER MATERIAL
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DISPOSAL OF DISPLACEMENT FLU!DSZ/

And all materials, including Pit Liner
0O OK Hot Qil Services, Loco, New Mexico

uControlIed'Recovery, Inc., Halfway, New
Mexico
Waste Disposal Permit No.: R3166

WELL BEING PLUGGED: I 3.1 slope

DISPLACEMENT OF FLUIDS
INPIPE OR 12" DEEP TRENCH

Well Hole

DIRECTION OF <= g ] Pit Bottom
DISPLACEMENT FLUIDS .
2:1 slope

Note:

IF 12" DEEP TRENCH IS UTILIZED; THE
TRENCH WILL BE LINED WITH THE
SAME PIT LINER AS THE PIT.

. oy . - - - - -

- - - - - -

v

Seam

3:1 slope

'
1
]

1

2:1 slope

TEMPORARY PIT SPECIFICATIONS

DIMENSIONS: 15FT X 15FT

DEPTH: 3 FEET

T

PROTECTIVE LINER: 20 MIL LINE WOVEN [SPECS ATTACHED]




W T Plastics, Ltd.

Midlund, Tenns 79711

Phone 432-563400¢
Fax 432.%61-5208
Toll Freg 200-583-6005

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SHEET
20 MiL Wov
TYPE RB88X-6
Made from hig dersity polyethylene tapes, coated on two sides with low density polyethylen s.

PROPERTIEY UNIT VALUES TEST METHOD
Unit Weight 0/yd2 8.9 ASTM D3775
Warp Construction . Tapes/n Warp 16 ASTM D3778

Weft 16
Widths in up to 144
Tenstie Grab Stre, gin [[-14 Warp/Weft 342 ASTM D751
Tear Strength *(lon ue. bt WarpMett 117 ASTM D751
Tesr Strength (trape no- * lbf Wamp/Welt 90 ASTM D/51
Scrim Color Black
Coating Thickness mil Black 2.5 ASTM D1777 MOD
Carbon Dispersion >% 2 ASTM D3016
Oil Resistancs Streng,.  of. ed % Warp 87 , ASTM D882
Qi Resistance Streng: + & ed % Weft 97 ASTM Das2
L ow Temparature Ben 9% F No Crack ASTM D7 136
Mullen Burst Strength ps) 551 { ASTM D/ 51
Maisture VEpor Transn ssicn  , (m2°24hrs) 1 ASTM £46-92 proc 4
Water Permaeance gi(-n2*24nhrs) 0 ASTM L4491
Puncture Resistanc e greater than 180 ASTM 4433
1" Tenslie Strengtr 1bf 200 ASTM [ 382
1" Tensie Eiongatio. % 1% ASTM U182
Nomina! Thicknes » mi 20 ASTM (1777 MOD

‘includes force tv shift 1apes - Tear 1oy be crosswise to direction of force

TGLBSBS contan: uiraviole! inhibitors ang s sultable for outdoor apphcations

Note: to the best ¢ ou! kncwigdye, these are typicai property values and are infended as guides oniy  ~NOt as specihisalior wmits
WEST TEXAS PLASTICS, INC . MAKES NO VARRANTIES AS TO THE FITNESS FOR A SPECIH 1. USE OR
MERCHANTABIL!" Y OF PRODUCTS REFERRED TO, no guarantes of satisfactory reeuits from rehunce upon containe
information of re¢o: ymendations and disclaims a! liability for resulting loss or demage.
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Map Provided by: New Mexico Bureau of Hydrology
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New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
POD Reports and Downloads

Township: 17S Range: 27E | Sections:

NAD27 X: Y: Zone: Search Radius:
County: Basin: Number: Suffix:
Owner Name: (First) (Last) Non-Domestic Domestic All

POD / Surface Data ReportAvg Depth to Water ReportWater Column Report

POD / SURFACE DATA REPORT 08/03/2008
(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

(acre ft per annum) . (quarters are biggest to smallest X Y are in Feet UTM are in Meters) Start Finish Depth Depth (in feet)

DB File Nbr Use Diversion Owner POD Number Source Tws Rng Sec q g q Zone X Y UTM Zone Easting Northaing Date Date Well Water
RA 01493 IRR 3 JULIAN MONTOYA RA 01493 Artesian 178 27E 27 1 2 13 568468 3630529 01/01/1908 876
RA 01716 COM 63.6 RIVERSIDE MUTUAL DOMESTIC ASSO RA 01716 .Artesian 17S 27E 16 3 4 13 566854 3632521

RA 01716 S Artesian 178 27E 16 3 4 4 13 566953 3632420 07/26/2004 08/03/2004 1200
RA 02966 DOM 3 JIM HOOTEN RA 02966 Shallow 178 27E 05 4 4 4 13 566117 3635707 10/14/1952 10/16/1952 80 30
RA 03279 DOM 3 EMIL P. BACH RA 03279 178 27E 07 2 3 13 564020 3635011 08/10/1954 08/24/1954 250 14
RA 03661 PRO 0 HUMBLE OIL & REFINING RA 03661 Shallow 178 27E 32 3 2 3 13 565186 3628038 10/12/1956 10/26/1956 330 140
RA 03664 DOM 0 HUMBLE OIL & REFINING CO RA 03664 Shallow 178 278 32 323 13 565186 3628038 11/01/1956 11/06/1956 400 100
RA 03694 DOM 3 C. M. BERRY RA 03694 Shallow 178 27E 17 4 13 565854 3632721 01/26/1957 02/02/1957 300 90
RA 03791 DOM 0 C. L. BOWEN RA 03791 178 27 17 4 1 2 13 565747 3633021 ‘
RA 03816 " DOM 3 R. D. COLLIER RA 03816 Artesian 178 27B 17 4 13 565854 3632721 01/22/1958 01/22/1958 945 931
RA 04114 DOM 3 J. HIRAM MOORE RA 04114 Artesian 175 27E 16 3 4 4 ‘ 13 566953 3632420 11/17/1959 01/15/1960 1042 260
RA 04153 DOM 3 J. HIRAM MOORE RA 04153 Artesian 175 27E 16 3 4 4 13 566953 3632420 02/03/1960 03/15/1960 1220 175
RA 04320 DOM 3 C.V. BROWN RA 04320 Artesian 178 27E 17 3 13 565053 3632719 10/25/1960 11/05/1960 120 50
RA 04554 PRO 0 LOWE DRILLING COMPANY RA 04554 Artesian 178 27E 23 1 13 569859 3631947 01/26/1962 02/20/1962 220 40
RA 04561 PRO 0 LOWE DRILLING CO RA 04561 178 27E 26 2 4 13 570871 3630142 250
RA 04786 DOM 3 DAVE COLLIER RA 04786 Artesian 178 27E 18 2 3 4 13 564133 3633277 02/27/1963 03/02/1963 138 111
RA 05881 PUB 0 WOODS CONSTRUCTION CO. RA 05881 17s 2718 11 13 563232 3633837
RA 06531 DOM 0 CHARLES C. POWELL RA 06531 178 27 17 4 1 4 13 565747 3632821 200
RA 06560 DOM 3 TONY HALL RA_ 06560 Shallow 178 27E 20 212 - 13 565757 3632217 08/22/1979 08/24/1979 133 80
RA 06635 DOM 3 RANGER C. KARR RA 06635 Shallow 178 27E 18 2 2 2 13 564531 3633852 04/13/1980 04/16/1980 325 60
RA 07231 MUL 0 FERN WILSON RA 07231 178 27E 16 3 3 3 13 566353 3632422
RA 07774 STK 3 BOGLE FARMS RA 07774 Shallow 178 27E 11 1 2 3 13 569933 3635251 12/14/1989 12/20/1989 100 50
RA 07844 EXP 0 RIVERSIDE WATER USERS ASSOC. RA 07844 Shallow 178 27E 16 3 4 3 13 566753 3632420° 08/23/1990 09/07/1990 1300 180
RA 07844 EXPL EXP 0 RIVERSIDE WATER USERS ASSOC. RA 07844 EXPL Artesian 175 27E 16 3 4 13 566854 3632521 08/23/1990 09/07/1990 1300 180
RA 07936 STK 1.54 BOGLE FARMS RA 07936 175 27BE 11 13 570246 3634750
RA 08823 DOM 3 HAMMOND PHILLIP J RA 08823 Shallow 178 27 17 311 13 564745 3633019 06/16/1994 09/28/1994 348 60
Record Count: 26



Top of Form 1

New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
POD Reports and Downloads

Township: 17S  Range: 27E Sections:
NAD27 X: Y: Zone: Search Radius:
County: Basin: Number: Suffix:

Owner Name: (First)  (Last) Non-Domestic  Domestic  All
POD / Surface Data ReportAvg Depth to Water ReportWater Column Report

o

WATER COLUMN REPORT 08/03/2008

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

(quarters are biggest to smallest) Depth Depth Water (in fget)

POD Number Tws Rng Sec g g g Zone X Y Well Water Column
RA 02966 178 27E 05 4 4 4 80 30 50
RA 03279 178 27E 07 2 3 250 14 236
RA 07774 178 27 11 1 2 3 100 50 50
RA 07844 EXPL 178 27E 16 3 4 1300 180 1120
RA 07844 178 27E 16 3 4 3 1300 180 1120
RA 01716 (D) 178 27E 16 3 4 4 1220 175 1045
RA 01716 S 178 27E 16 3 4 4 - 1200

RA 04114 178 27E 16 3 4 4 1042 260 782
RA 04153 178 27E 16 3 4 4 1220 175 1045
RA 04320 178 27E 17 3 N 120 50 70
RA 08823 178 278 17 3 11 348 60 288
RA 03694 178 27E 17 4 300 90 210
RA 03816 178 27E 17 4 945 931 - T 14
RA 06531 178 27E 17 4 1 4 200

RA 06635 178 27E 18 2 2 2 325 60 265
RA 04786 178" 27E 18 2 3 4 138 111 27
RA 06560 178 27E 20 2 1 2 133 80 53
RA 04554 178 27E 23 1 220 40 180
RA 04561 178 27E 26 2 4 250

RA 01493 178 278 27 1 2 876

RA 03661 178 27E 32 3 2 3 330 140 190
RA 03664 178 27E 32 3 2 3 400 100 300

Record Count: K 22

Bottom of Form 1
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New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
POD Reports and Downloads

Township: 17S  Range: 27E Sections:
NAD27X: Y: Zone: Search Radius:
County: Basin: Number:  Suffix:

Owner Name: (First)  (Last) Non-Domestic =~ Domestic
POD / Surface Data ReportAvg Depth to Water ReportWater Column Report

AVERAGE DEPTH OF WATER REPORT 08/03/2008

(Depth Water in Feet)

Tws Rng Sec Zone X Y Wells Min
17s 27E 05 1 30
17s 27 07 1 14
17s 278 11 1 50
178 27E 16 5 175
178 27 17 4 50
17s 27E 18 2 60
178 27E 20 1 80
178 27E 23 1 40
178 27E 32 2 100

Record Count: 18

Max
30

Avg
30
14
50

194

283
86
80
40

120




Form WR-,23_1 STATE ENGINEER OFFICE
N Y ’ -
[ P

< LED WELL RECORD
INSTRUCTIONS: This form should be executed in triplicate, preferably typewritten, and submitted to the
nearest district office of the State Engineer. All sections, except Section 5, shall be answered as completely and

accurately as possible when any well is drilled, repaired or deepened. When this form is used as a plugging
record, only Section 1A and Section 5 need be completed.

Section 1
(A) Owner of well Lowe Drdliing Co

Street and Number o
gXas
City Midland State
Well was drilled under Permit No Ra l"g gl‘ l?and is located in the
LY Ya ¥ of Section Twp Rge... 18-
(8) Drilling Contractor, Owen Haynes License No..____
Street and Number 5 ourd ow Hadk
Co
; City Artesia State ¥
- Jdan 26 62
Drilling was commenced _ 19
— Peb 20 62
Drilling was completed . 19
(Plat of 640 acres) ]
Elevation at top of casing in feet above sea 1 A Total depth of well 220
State whether well is shallow or artesian £ Depth to water upon completion 4o
Section 2 PRINCIPAL WATER-BEARING STRATA
No. Depth in Feet Thickness in Description of Water-Bearing Formatio;x
From To Feet
1 190 210 b0 Angh
2
3
4
5
Section 3 RECORD OF CASING
Dia ‘ Pounds Thr'eads Depth Feet Type Shoe Perforations
in. ft. in Top Bottom From To
7 20 10 0 None
Section 4 RECORD OF MUDDING AND CEMENTING
Depth in Feet Diameter Tons No. Sacks of ‘
From To Hole in in. Clay Cement Methods Used
[
Section 5 PLUGGING RECORD
Name of Plugging Contractor License No
Street and Number ’ City State
Tons of Clay used .. Tons of Roughage used Type of roughage
Plugging method used ' Date Plugged 19
Plﬁggjng approved by: _ Cement Plugs were placed as follows:
Depth of Plug
T Basin Supervisor No. From To No. of Sacks Used
nS TarioUl
aifiol 8NLY

FOR USE OF STAEE EN FNS

Y d
39340 ¥3IREINT Trvig

Date Received /

S¢:2 Hd 21230 795 ’

File No R\ /(7) 6[5,5 6( Use MD L;)cation No. /7 2 2. 3—3/&'@ I

—




Section 6 LOG OF WELL

Depth in Feet Thickness
From To in Feet Color Type of Material Encountered
O 1z 12 ‘White Qalliche
12 88 76 " Anyh
- 88 160 12 Red Red bed
160 190 30 White Anyh
190 220 30 n ~ Broken Anyh

The undersigned hereby certifies that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true and cor-
rect record of the above described well



Declaration of Owner

Declaration No. e etr e

[

S, Quantity of warer apprapriated and benclicially used
{ncre feet per nere) (acre fent por ariee=)
. . .

tor_ Livestock & Wildlife . urmange

€. Acreage aewally dreigated | acreseloeated nd Jeseribed as follows (déscribe only fandas actuaily drrrzaced)
Acren
Subdivisian Sec. Twp. Ronge  lriquied Cuwnire
HUoter: Tacation oi wrll and ncreane octually i igated must e whawn an plat on reveran side)
7o Water wad fiest apphicd w beneficint use - 1990 - -
|l\()l|l‘| l‘“)' )",‘X\'
cahove descrdled pnep s s oy

4. Deacription of well: date drilled

IMPORTANT ;“.~,‘EAD IMSTRUCTIONS M DACK NETFORE FILLIMG,

Underqround Water Right

ROSWELL UNDERGROUND WATER BASIN

levicedl Degormbver 10008

DAS N NAME,

RA-7936 o hate received July 10, 1991

JT THIS FORM,

STAITIMENT

Boqle Farms S

Name of Declarang Bogle Farms —
Mailing Address P.O. Drawer 460 -..Dexter
County of Chaves v Stare of NM
Lource of water L\'uf‘[\ly Shallow Water N
(artestan or shallow water aquifcr)
Dese ”‘\:73“(!)‘ l"‘I:"i\l]!i:) nn%:.rggubn’l the foltowing subheading s
; FWL Cvorsee AL L X78_wee L 27E L wcir

. Eddy Coungy, V
boTraetNew ol Map Noe o 0T N e -
oN= — leet, Y= e veels N ML Coordinate System e

i 11:|u‘ - . e e o b e e 2 St e e 2 e+ e e aem s (i

On Land awned hy

1990 deiller_

Gar}[ Ke_\lsdrpth

" L .
cvtnide diameter of casing _____ Finches; oripginal capacity b e

cal. per min.; pumping Hift_ feets static water brvel

NnL, prescnt ooy

ix;." 4

maxe and tvpe af pump.... *..Wil_'ld.mill ...127 _Aermoter

malr, tvpe, harsepower, oieg, of power plant ... -

. - . . . o,
Feariitinnal or perecntage thieresl cluimed in \\‘(:H__ ——— ,,.__1_0_0.@_____

1.54

hax been uxed fully

and continwous!ly onall of thie alove desceribed Tands or for the

an follow: e
S AGneeal staremenes o explanagions .

Subsonibed and svarm o before me thin

N i ssion e

" Stuart _Bogle

verse side of this foan amd submicced in v idence of awoernhip of aoenlid windergeound water i,

road el and all of (he dtems congined therein and o tire dame are true o the

Bogle F

by

best of my koo

Dz fivse shaly v

depoce amd xay that the above i.-: i [nll " ul [RNNE \lu\ sovtenient prepared innccordance with the ineroe o

28

% 1, J ‘i ql...

-7 !
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Declaration ahatl ha exncuted (preferalily Lypaw fttee) In triplleats aued munat he accompanicll hy o §1,00 filtax,
fee. Each of triplleato coplea munl ba properly aigna! and allosted, ’
A scparato declaration inusl o flind for each wei' In uno,
ba

All hlanka shatl he (Hird aut fully, Nequired tafarmation whlch enanat e awarn ta hy declarant ah<di &

pupplicd by nithinvit of wernon ar pernonn tanillae vith the fnetn sl nlingd lm“;mlnultlml harewith,

Seca, 1.3, Camplatn all hianka, «

§ec. 4, FIl out all bianka applteabin aa tully ae porathle,

Sec, 6 Irelpation upe ahall ho atated in gcre feet of water peracre pee year applicd on the land, I
used for domestle, munfcipal, or other purponsn, alr (s total quaniity tn rero (ael naod annunlly,

Scc. 6, Deacrihn only tho nerangs actually frrigaterd. Whon necennary to couarly delino Irrigated acreagns,
dercribn to noaroal 2% adre subdivinlon, 1t loaated o unaurvoyed landa, denerlbno by logal supdivieion “"as pro-
Jeeted” from tho noaronl povarnmenl aurvay eornerns, or doncrlhn by molea and bounds and s nurrer to rome
permancnt, canlty-Incated. natuedl ohjecl, :

See. 7. Explaln and plva datea aa nearly an paralb 6 of any yonrn when all or part of acrenge :lalmad war
not frrigated, ‘

Sne, B, 1t wall lrrigatan m; apolien aupplameatal wator ta any othar land Ihag .lhnl doncribod abore, or I
Iand ia also frrigated [rom any olher seurce, cxp:aln wader Whla accllon, Glve auy<athar dala nocosanry la (ully

deacribo waler right,

It addittona! apace In necnanney, uso a aaparale ‘v or alccls and allach socursly harolo,
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ABANDOMENT MARKERS
PREPARED FOR WELLS TO BE PLUGGED

SHEARN BECKY FEDERAL #1
SHEARN FREEDOM FEDERAL #2
SHEARN SAMANTHA FEDERAL #1

SHEARN SHILO FEDERAL #1

Operator shall place a steel marker at the Center of an On -Site Burial, Steef
Marker shall be not less that four inches in diamter and shall be cemented in 2
three-foot deep hole at minimum. Steel Marker shall extend st least four-feet

. above mean ground level and at least three-feet below the ground.
Operators Name, Lease Name, Well N\umber and Location, including Letter Section,
Township and Range, and that marker designate an On-Site Burial location shall
be welded, stamped or otherwise permanently engraved into the metal of steel
marker.
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